FWI-SSN3 Series
User Manual of
FWI-SSN3 Series
Built-in Bypass Contactor Soft Starter
VTDRIVE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
PROTECT YOUR ELECTRIC MOTORS
FWI-SSN3 Series
Table of Contents

Please see the below table for the external and installation dimensions of FWI-SSN3 series
5.5kw-75kw soft starter.
Tablel3-1-1
Model Rated
power (KW)
Rated
current
(A)
External
dimensions
Installation
dimensions Net weight
(kg)HI W1 D H2 W2 d
FWI-SSN3-5d5 5.5 11 310 155 175 296 128 M6 ≈5
FWI-SSN3-7d5 7.5 15 310 155 176 296 128 M6 ≈5
FWI-SSN3-011 11 22 310 155 176 296 128 M6 ≈5
FWI-SSN3-015 15 30 310 155 176 296 128 M6 ≈5
FWI-SSN3-018 18.5 37 310 155 176 296 128 M6 ≈5
FWI-SSN3-022 22 43 310 155 176 296 128 M6 ≈5
FWI-SSN3-030 30 60 310 155 176 296 128 M6 ≈5
FWI-SSN3-037 37 75 310 155 176 296 128 M6 ≈5
FWI-SSN3-045 45 90 310 155 176 296 128 M6 ≈5
FWI-SSN3-055 55 110 310 155 176 296 128 M6 ≈5
FWI-SSN3-075 75 150 310 155 176 296 128 M6 ≈5
■ Rated power and rated current refer to the maximum rated values of the soft
starter. Generally, corresponding parameters of the adaption motor shall not be
greater than these values.
■ Considering economic and applicable using, we made the 75kw types into large
and small ones, under heavy load, the large one should be selected as table (13-2-
1), and heavy load should be marked.
FWI-SSN3 Series
- 27 -
13-2 External dimensions of 90kw-200kw
Please see the below table for the external and installation dimensions of FWI-SSN3 series
90kw-200kw soft starter.
Table 13-2-1
Model
Rated
power
(KW)
Rated
current
(A)
External
dimensions Installation dimensions Net weight
(kg)HI W1 D H2 W2 d
FWI-SSN3-090 90 160 585 265 240 490 235 M8 ≈27
FWI-SSN3-115 115 200 585 265 240 490 235 M8 ≈27
FWI-SSN3-132 132 250 585 265 240 490 235 M8 ≈27
FWI-SSN3-160 160 300 585 265 240 490 235 M8 ≈27
FWI-SSN3-200 200 360 585 265 240 490 235 M8 ≈27
■ Rated power and rated current refer to the maximum rated values of the soft
starter. Generally, corresponding parameters of the adaption motor shall not
be greater than these values.
14.Application Range